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1.2

Number of programs offered year-wise for last five years

HEI Input :
2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
22 22 21 21 21

1.2.2

Provide year-wise list of ~
ALL programs that have
been operational during
the assessment period

List ¢
year
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exce
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https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/103833_2349id_Ext%2012%20List%20of%20Prog%20yearwise.xlsx

2.1

Number of students year-wise during the last five years

HEI Input :
2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
3801 3693 3598 3400 2875

Attached Documents :

1.Institutional Data in Prescribed Format

(https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/103833/dynamic_1572951446_3330.xlsx)

2.2.3
34.4
4.2.6
2.1.1
4.3.2
1.3.3
1.2.3
5.1.5
5.11
5.1.4
2.2.2
2.3.3
5.1.2

The number of students
in the excel attached
from the SSR is different
from the input given.
Please clarify. Provide
appropriate document
duly certified by
competent authorities
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https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/103833/dynamic_1572951446_3330.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/103833_2248id_2.1%20Yearwise_Sanctioned_seats_admitted_students.pdf

2.2

Number of seats earmarked for reserved category as per GOI/State Govt rule year-wise during the

last five years

HEI Input :
2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
3520 3490 3520 3520 3520
Recommended Input :
2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
2746 2722 2746 2746 2746
Remark :

Revised based on the supporting excel in the SSR

Attached Documents :

1.Institutional data in prescribed format
(https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/103833/dynamic_1571911688_3330.xlsx)

The earmarked seats are
different from the input.
Please clarify. Provide
document showing the
State government /
Central Government
reservation policy for
admission in higher
education
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https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/103833/dynamic_1571911688_3330.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/103833_2252id_Reservation_policy_Maharashtra_govt.pdf

2.3

Number of outgoing / final year students year-wise during the last five years

HEI Input :
2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
951 1040 1013 929 959

Attached Documents :

1.Institutional Data in Prescribed Format
(https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/103833/dynamic_1572951519_3330.xlsx)

5.2.1
5.2.2

Include all students
eligible for registration
for the final
examination. Provide
document showing the
number of outgoing/final
year students in
different programs
during the assessment
period

List ¢
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here
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https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/103833/dynamic_1572951519_3330.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/103833_2261id_2.3_126%20Outgoing%20Students_Extended.xlsx

3.1

Number of full time teachers year-wise during the last five years

HEI Input :
2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
39 39 40 40 40

Attached Documents :

1.Institutional Data in Prescribed Format

(https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/103833/dynamic_1572960458_3330.xlsx)

1.1.3
24.4
3.1.2
3.34
4.2.6
6.3.4
3.3.5
2.4.3
6.3.2
24.1
2.4.2
2.2.2
2.3.2

The attached excel data
is way different from the
input. Please add all full
time teachers permanent
and temporary yearwise,
revise the excel and
upload again.
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https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/103833/dynamic_1572960458_3330.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/103833_2249id_31%20List%20of%20Full%20Time&%20Temp%20.pdf

3.2

Number of sanctioned posts year-wise during the last five years

HEI Input :
2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
46 46 45 45 45

Attached Documents :

1.Institutional data in prescribed format

(https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/103833/dynamic_1572960467_3330.xlsx)

2.4.5
24.1

Provide Official letter(s)
of sanction of posts from
the statutory body or the
Government , Official
letter from the Board of
Management during the
assessment period
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here
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https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/103833/dynamic_1572960467_3330.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/103833_2250id_Sanction%20Post%20letters.pdf

4.1

Total number of classrooms and seminar halls

HEI Input :
40

Provide appropriate
document duly certified
by competent authority
in support of the class
rooms used for
academic purposes

List ¢
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https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/103833_2254id_433%20classroom_used_for_academic_purpose-merged.pdf

4.2

Total Expenditure excluding salary year-wise during the last five years ( INR in Lakhs)

HEI Input :
2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
306.28 120 95.19 120.91 145.34

4.4.1
4.14
7.1.8

Please provide overall
Total Statement of
income and expenditure
duly audited and
certified Chartered
Accountant / finance
officer and Head of the
institution highlighting
the final total
expenditure, excluding
salary component. Also
highlight the salary
component

High
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duly
certit
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https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/103833_2255id_4.2Extended_profile_final.pdf

4.3

Number of computers

HEI Input :
217

4.3.2

Please provide stock
register extracts (or)
invoice copy duly
certified for the number
of computers claimed

State
with
with
extre
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